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AMERICAN ASHA Survey Aggregated Results

HgLEJIgIII[\%RS March 15-16 — May 31-June 1

ASSOCIATION - o yvou have protocols in place associated with the COVID-19 Virus?

Living Longer Better
If yes, have you instituted these protocols?
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ASSOCIATION . . . .
If you are currently restricting access to your community (i.e. no
visitors unless essential healthcare personnel), when do you plan to
lift that restriction?

When the US government or CDC lifts the “stay
at home” recommendations

When the state in which the community
operates lifts its restrictions on movement of...
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When the local health department advises that
it is acceptable to open up the community
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Do you currently anticipate lifting restrictions on access to some or all
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ASSOCIATION , , , . % :
Do you intend to wait until there are no “active” cases of COVID-19 in

your community before lifting the restrictions on access?
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St Please describe your ability to access testing kits in the markets in

which you operate:
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Please describe how you are using testing:
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Do you have any seniors housing communities with staff or

residents who have been diagnosed with COVID-19 virus?
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SENIORS 16— ]
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v Lo Bsios How many of your communities have staff or residents that have

been diagnosed with COVID-19 virus?
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What percentage of your communities’ staff or residents have been

diagnosed with COVID-19 virus?
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Has COVID-19 affected your ability to staff your communities?
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Have you taken any of the following steps with regards to your
community staffing:

Added sick time benefits?
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community staffing:
Added personal time?
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Hgstgllltx%RS March 15-16 — May 31-June 1

ASSOCIATION - Have you taken any of the following steps with regards to your

community staffing:
Added holiday pay?

100%
90% 86% 84% 9 o
. 80% 29% 81% 83% 82%
80% 74%
70%
60%
50%
40%

30%
21%

I 5% Week 1 n =49
N Week 2 n = 42

19%

12% 13%
7%
2 | I
[ —

18%

20% 14%

10% 10% 10%
[0)
. HNE
0%

[ | [ |
Week 3 n = 48
Week 1 Week 2 Week 3 Week 4 Week 5 Week 6 Week 7 Week 8 W::k4 : =52
Week 5 n =45
B Yes WMNo M Unsure Week 6 n = 35
Week 7n =34

16 Note: Question not asked Weeks 9 - 12 Week 8 n = 34



AMERICAN
SENIORS
HOUSING

ASSOCIATION

Living Longer Better

80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

17

71%

60%

36%

22%
7%

Week 1 Week 2

4%
]

57%

39%

|4°/.
]

Week 3

69%
66%

29% 29%
I 2% I >%
0
- ]
Week 5 Week 6

B Yes WNo MW Unsure

Note: Question not asked Weeks 9 - 12

ASHA Survey Aggregated Results
March 15-16 — May 31-June 1

74%

26%

21%
0%

Week 7

74%

5%

Week 8

Have you taken any of the following steps with regards to your
community staffing:

Added childcare benefits?

Week 1 n =49
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community staffing:
Increased wages or other benefits?
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Note: Question not asked Weeks 9 - 12
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Hgs's\”%zs March 15-16 — May 31-June 1

ASSOCIATION

e SinCe the emergence of COVID-19 in the U.S,, please note the
impact to your community’s occupancy rates:
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Have you had any residents move out due to concerns
related to COVID-19?
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Have you had any prospects cancel plans to move-in due to
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HSS'S\IIII\?éS March 15-16 — May 31-June 1
A IATI ' '
el sl Do you expect to move-in new residents before
the end of this month?
100% 94%
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30% ) a5, Week 1 n=54
) 2% Week 2 n = 47
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3% 3% . Week 5 n =56
0% . - . [ | [ | - 0% Week 6 n = 46
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B Yes M No M Unsure Week 10 n = 29
Week 11 n =33
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Hé?j:s\:l_’:lil:%i March 15-16 — May 31-June 1
Since the emergence of COVID-19 in the U.S. markets that you

operate, please select the answer that best characterizes prospect
traffic at your communities:

90% 83%
80% 76%

70%

71%
62% 64%
60% S0% 53%
50%
38% 38%

0, 0, 0,

30% 2% 150 25% 25% 0%
6 17%
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0 6‘y 7% 7%
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Week 1 Week 2 Week 3 Week 4 Week 5 Week 6 Week 7 Week 8

B No discernible difference (i.e. similar traffic and move-in as in 2019) Week 1 n =55
. . Week 2 n =48

M Somewhat less prospect traffic/move-ins Week 3 n = 58
W Significantly less prospect traffic/move-ins Week 4 n =64
Week 5 n =56

We are effectively not moving any new residents in to our communities until the crisis abates Week 6 n = 46
Week 7 n =40

23 Note: Question not asked Weeks 9 - 12 Week 8 n = 41
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Are you conducting tours as usual
(with or without pre-screening)?

If no, are you conducting tours:

120% 70
61
. 100% . o . 100% % 60
100% — 96% 9%  97% . 96% g3y 98% 52 53
50
80% 42 43
40 38 37
33
60%
30
40%
20 1
5 8 8
20% . 10 7| 6 270s 7o ssh o sTR o sh o, B 42l
4% % % 4% 0 . % 1 1
I BT B B B A ) I Ef: wale iR amfe w2
Week1 Week2 Week3 Week4 Week5 Week6 Week7 Week$8 Week1l Week2 Week3 Week4 Week5 Week6 Week7 Week38
B VYes mNo m Off-site M Limited areas of the community ® Virtual only ® Other
Note: Questions not asked Weeks 9 - 12
Week 1 n =54 Week 5 n =56 Week 1 n =60 Week 5 n =56
Week 2 n =48 Week 6 n = 46 Week 2 n =46 Week 6 n=44
Week 3 n =58 Week 7 n =40 Week 3 n =58 Week 7 n =40
24 Week 4 n = 64 Week 8 n =41 Week 4 n =63 Week 8 n =39
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HSLE;';L%!S March 15-16 — May 31-June 1

associarion  \What, if any, changes have you made to your dining operations
(for your communities without a known case of COVID-19)?

60
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50 50
39
3636
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20
14 14
11 11 11
200 I | [ ||||| I
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~o0lotoool Zoosool! HEN Nmmm i anliomt

Continuing with Generally normal  Serving meals in dining Encouraging/ providing Mandating in-room Other
normal dining dining operations with room, but encouraging in-room dining, while  dining only; dining
operations changes to the food we  social distancing still allowing dining rooms are closed
serve (e.g., salad bars through various means room service Week 1 n =26
closed) (e.g., expanded meal Week 2 n =47
times, limiting number Week 3 n=58
of people per table) Week 4 n =63
Week 5 n =56
B Week1l mWeek2 mWeek3 mWeek4d mWeek5 M Week6 B Week7 B Week8 Week 6 n = 46
Week 7 n =40

25 Note: Question not asked Weeks 9 - 12 Week 8 n = 41



AMERICAN ASHA Survey Aggregated Results

HgLEj'sqlkcl)GRS March 15-16 — May 31-June 1
ASSOCIATION .
Since the emergence of COVID-19 what was your percentage of rent

collected in February?
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20% 69%

60%
(o)
60% 55%
50%
40% 41% 40%
0
30% 29%
20%
10%
A% oy
mE 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
0% —

100% 90 - 99% 80 - 89% 70-79% Other
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Week 5 n =55

Note: Question was only asked weeks 5 - 7 Week 6 n = 45
26 Week 7 n = 40
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HSE'SQILIOGRS March 15-16 — May 31-June 1
ASSOCIATION .
Since the emergence of COVID-19 what was your percentage of rent
collected in March?
80%
73%
70% 67%

65% 64%
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20%
00
10% % o
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27 Note: Question was only asked weeks 5 - 8
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HSEQH%RS March 15-16 — May 31-June 1

ASSOCIATION .. . ? .
Living Longer Bettr Do you anticipate rent delinquency in April?
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Week 5 n =55
Week 6 n =46
28 Note: Question was only asked weeks 5 - 7 Week 7 n = 40
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ASHA Survey Aggregated Results
March 15-16 — May 31-June 1

Do you anticipate rent delinquency in May?

64%

54%

I |
No

B Week5 B Week6 mWeek7 mWeek8

40%

24%

Note: Question was only asked Weeks 5 - 8

38%

26%

I 18%

Unsure

12%

Week 5 n =55
Week 6 n =46
Week 7 n =40
Week 8 n =42
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100%

ASHA Survey Aggregated Results
March 15-16 — May 31-June 1

If you anticipate rent delinquency what percentage?

94%

91%

90%

84984% [8>%

80%
71%

70%
60% B
50%
0%
30%
20%
10%

0%

0-5%
B Week 5

30

90%
30%
14% 16%  15%
3% 9%
2% 6% 594 6% 5% 405 5% 495 % »
B Il ...0%0%0%0%0% 0%..0%0%0%0%. 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% [ 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

6—10% 11 -15% 16 - 20% 21%+ Other
B Week6 mWeek7 mWeek8 mWeek9 mWeek10 mWeek 11 B Week 12

Note: Question not asked weeks 1 -4

Week 5 n =35
Week 6 n =20
Week 7 n=24
Week 8 n =25
Week 9 n =22
Week 10 n =13
Week 11 n=18
Week 12 n =20
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ASHA Survey Aggregated Results
March 15-16 — May 31-June 1

Are you involved in a current capital transaction?

Selling Borrowing Lending JV/Equity
B Week4 m Week6 Week 8 B Week10 m Week 12

Note: Question was not asked week 1

Week 2 n =31
Week 3 n=22
Week 4 n =36
Week 5 n =26
Week 6 n =20
Week 7 n =18
Week 8 n =19
Week 9n=20
Week 10 n =18
Week 11 n=16
Week 12 n=11
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ASSOCIATION

ls your capital transaction? If you answered on hold or

terminating, do you attribute this to:

Living Longer Better

70% 10
9
60% 9
60% ’ 888
54% 8
52% 0% S 7
50%
2% aa% s 6
40% 38% 38% 39% ’ c 5
35%
4
30% . 3
25% 3
2
20% 17% 2
15% 1
10% g% 10% 1
10% 6% S0 6% I
3% 0
0% I B 0% 0% 0% Week 2 Week 4 Week 6 Week 8 Week 10  Week 12
Week 2 Week 4 Week 6 Week 8 Week 10 Week 12 B Lending community/liquidity ™ Internal analysis/protocols
- . : . luati
m Moving forward mOnhold ® Terminating Unsure Transaction partners Perceived change in valuation
B Other
Note: Question was not asked week 1 Note: Question was not asked week 1
Week2n=31 Week6n=21 Week10n =18 Week2n=16 Week6n=10 Week10n=11
Week3n=23 Week7n=20 Week1ln=16 Week3n=17 Week7n=13 Weekl1lln=7
Week4n=37 Week8n=20 Week12n=10 Week4n=23 Week8n=14 Week12n=6
32 Week 5n =27 Week9n =20 Week5n=15 Week9n=15
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61%

48%
25%
21%
19%
11% 12% 12%
- I I I

Week 2

ASHA Survey Aggregated Results
March 15-16 — May 31-June 1

Do you anticipate current capital markets will:

65% 65%
50%
22%
17%
15%
13% 13%
11%
0,
: I I 9/3 I

Week 4 Week 6 Week 8 Week 10

M Improve

M Deteriorate further ™ Remain the same

Note: Question was not asked week 1

® Unsure

33% 33%

21% II

Week 12

[

3%

Week 2 n =36
Week 3 n=27
Week 4 n =42
Week 5n =32
Week 6 n =26
Week 7 n =21
Week 8 n =23
Week 9 n =20
Week 10 n =18
Week 11 n=16
Week 12 n =15
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50%
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30%
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34

impact on sector valuations that will |ast:

83%
74% 73%
71% ’
62%
56%
31%
28%
22%
18% . 20%
(]
13%
4 11% 11%
7%
5% o%
3% 2w 4%
) - “ -

Week 2 Week 4 Week 6 Week 8 Week 10 Week 12
B Short term impact (0 - 6 months) M Intermediate impact (6 months - 2 years)
M Long term impact (2 - 4 years) Other

Note: Question was not asked week 1

ASHA Survey Aggregated Results
March 15-16 — May 31-June 1

Do you think that the COVID-19 pandemic will have an adverse

Week 2 n =39
Week 3 n =29
Week 4 n =42
Week 5 n=34
Week 6 n =28
Week 7 n =24
Week 8 n =23
Week 9n=20
Week 10 n =18
Week 11 n=16
Week 12 n =15
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e With regards to transaction marketplace, do you anticipate market values:
100% .

90% 9%

80% o 78%

70% 0% 67%

60%

50%

40%

30% |

20% o 0% 18% -

10% o I - % e "

0% : ; o — g . 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% I 0% 0% 0% . 0% 0%

Week 2 Week 4 Week 6 Week 8 Week 10 Week 12
M Increasing M Decreasing M Remaining the same Unsure M Other

Week2n=39 Week6n=28 Week1l0n=18

. Week3n=28 Week7n=23 Week1lln=16
Note: Question was not asked week 1 Week An=44 Week8nz23 Week 12 n = 15

35 Week5n=33 Week9n=19
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Based on your answer do you attribute this to:
30
26
25 23 s 23
20 19
16
15 13 13 14 14 13
10 8 8 8 ’
6 6 6
| 3 | | P || P
1
0 . f— 0 0 0
Week 2 Week 4 Week 6 Week 8 Week 10
B Liquidity B Operational performance at property
M Perceived changes in risk adjusted returns Changes in investment thesis (i.e. core plus, value add, etc.)
M Other

Week2n=38 Week6n=28 Week1l0n=17

Note: Question was changed Week 12 Week3n=27 Week7n=23 Week1lln=16
Week4n=41 Week 8n=23

36 Week5n=31 Week9n=19



